

Colorado Fund for Muscular Dystrophy

13411 Twin Team Lane, Midlothian, VA 23113 info@coloradofmd.org

The Colorado Fund for Muscular Dystrophy (CFMD) was established in 2012 by friends and family of Aileen Colorado, who passed away from complications from pneumonia in 2011. Born with congenital muscular dystrophy, Aileen never let her disability stop her from living a fulfilling life and a career helping people with disabilities.

In memory of Aileen, CFMD made it their mission to increase the quality of life of individuals living with muscular dystrophy or a neuromuscular disorder. CFMD offers grants to individuals who are in need of financial assistance.

Grants may be awarded for, but not limited to, equipment, therapies, medical supplies, home modifications, or recreation center membership, not fully covered by insurance.

Grant applicants must be a United States resident with a diagnosis of any form of muscular dystrophy or neuromuscular disorders, including but not limited to:

- Amyotrophic lateral sclerosis (ALS)
- Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease
- Congenital Muscular Dystrophy
- Multiple sclerosis
- Myasthenia gravis
- Myopathy
- Myositis, including polymyositis and dermatomyositis
- Peripheral neuropathy
- Spinal muscular atrophy

The maximum request amount per application is \$1,000, payable to a business. Grants will <u>not</u> be awarded to pay off loans or as reimbursement of items/services already purchased.

If we cannot grant your request for assistance, we will make an effort to suggest other possible resources that may meet your needs.

Please mail or email the completed application with the required additional documentation to the address below. Incomplete applications missing the required documents will not be considered for the grant. Grants may be awarded annually, or twice a year, depending on the availability of funds. Completed applications will be reviewed when received. Only applicants chosen to receive the grant will be notified by email or by phone.

Mail: Colorado Fund for Muscular Dystrophy 13411 Twin Team Lane Midlothian, VA 23113

Email: info@coloradofmd.org



Colorado Fund for Muscular Dystrophy

13411 Twin Team Lane, Midlothian, VA 23113 info@coloradofmd.org

Name of person submitting application:
Relation to applicant:
Email address: Phone number:
How did you find out about the grant?
Name of applicant:
Date of Birth:
Address:
Type of Muscular Dystrophy or Neuromuscular disorder:
Describe how the medical condition affects activities of daily living:
Requested item/service:
Description of how the item/services will provide assistance or benefit:
Total cost of the item/service (Please include proof of cost -web link, invoice, etc):
Grant amount requested (max \$1,000):
If the price of the item/service is over \$1,000, do you have funds to pay the remaining balance? YES NO
Money will not be given directly to individuals. Money will be paid directly to the business providing the item or servic
Name of business contact providing item/service:
Phone number of business contact:



Colorado Fund for Muscular Dystrophy

13411 Twin Team Lane, Midlothian, VA 23113 info@coloradofmd.org

Do you currently receive any of the following resources (Check all boxes that apply)

Private Insurance		
Medicaid		
• Medicare		
Social Security		
Other financial resources		_
Have you received assistance from the following:		
 Department of social services 		
 Department of Aging and Rehabilitative Services 		
• Grants from other organizations within the current year (A	mount/organization)	
 Please include a letter from the applicant's doctor benefit from item/services. Please include proof of cost of the item/service Financial assistance will not be awarded to pay off letters. 		
 Financial assistance will not be awarded to pay off it purchased 	Jans or as reinibursei	Herit of items/services already
 If we cannot grant your request for assistance, we w may meet your needs. 	ill make an effort to	suggest other possible resources that
 All sensitive information provided on this applicatio third party for solicitation. 	n will be kept confide	ntial and will not be sold or given to an
Signature of applicant:		Date
Signature of parent/legal guardian if applicant is under the a	ige of 18:	
Release Form		
I hereby give my consent to the Colorado Fund for Muscular	· Dystronby to use the	o following in press releases to the
media, publications, or advertising activities if I am chosen a (Check the ones that you would allow) • My name		
 Diagnosed form of Muscular Dystrophy or Neuron Name of the state where I reside 	nuscular disorder	
 Name and description of the service or item that Description of how the service/item has improve Pictures I submit to CFMD 	•	the grant
Applicant's Name:	(Please print)	Date:
	(1.13300 p(1	
Signature:		
Signature: Signature of parent/legal guardian if under the age of 18:		